
DWG.
NO.

REV.
SHEETC

TITLE:

MAT'L:

FINISH:
7201 North 98th Street
Lincoln, NE 68507-9741

QTY.DESCRIPTIONPART No.ITEM

1ADAPTER 1" NPT MALE TO 1" PVC17501421

1ASS'Y, ENCLOSURE41603522

1ASS'Y, IDLER ARM BRKT, SNGL PIN41606363

1ASS'Y, SUPPLY PULLEY, 3.00 HUB41603834

1CLEANER, IDLER PULLEY, SBR II29906655

1COVER, MECHANICAL22003216

1GASKET, MECH. SIDE28000617

1GRND STRAP, SBRII ENCLOSURE CONDUIT29908388

2HEX HD. MACH. SCREW #6-32 X 1/2 SS10500629

1IDLER ARM ASS'Y, SBR II416062410

2IDLER PULLEY416040011

2LOCK WASHER, INT. TOOTH #6, SS145100212

1MANDREL, SBR II TORSION SPRING299061713

1MOUNT, SBR-II POWDER COAT, BLACK258009214

1MOUNTING FLANGE299006415

1NUT, #8-32, NYLON INSERT140002916

5NUT, HEX KEPS 1/4-20 STNLS STL140002317

1NUT, JAM 1/4-20140002818

1PULLEY, TIMING, SBR-II272007919

4SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LNG110004820

17SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8 LNG110010721

2SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 3.5 LNG SS110011522

2SCREW, HX HD, 8-32 X 5/16", 18-8 SS110013223

1SEAL, CABLE WIPER280008524

1SPACER, .54 ODX15/16 ID290009025

6SPACER, 1/4 BEARING290008626

1SPACER, IDLER ARM290008527

1SPRING, EXTENSION292004928

1SPRING, TORSION292004529

2WASHER, FLAT #6, S.S.145000330

11WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 SAE145000631

1WASHER, LOCK, ANSI 1/4" SS145100732

2RING, EXT RET 0.375 SHAFT DIA SS165000231

A ECO-220307 SJS 3-7-02

B  ECO-220605  SJS  6-12-02 

 C ECO-141112 JKB 11-28-14

D ECO-150606 JKB 6-19-15

This drawing is the property of Garner Industries.
It is issued in confidence on the condition that it
is to be returned on request and that it is not to
be copied or reproduced in any way, or used in the 
manufacture of the subject matter thereof without
the written consent of Garner Industries. 

ENG.

CHECKED

2-1-02SJSDRAWN

2-1-02SJSDESIGNED

DATEAPPROVED

    N/A
    N/A

ANGLES4 PLACE 3 PLACE2 PLACE

TOLERANCES ARE NOT ACCUMULATIVE

4160343
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1 OF 2DSIZE:

     FINAL ASS'Y, SBR II

SYM. REVISION APPR. DATE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED REMOVE
ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

PARTS MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE
OF OIL OR ANY OTHER RESIDUE

NOTE:
1. TIGHTEN PARTS 140-0028 & 140-0029 ON IDLER ARM PULLEY AND DOUBLE GROOVE PULLEY THEN LOOSEN 1/4 TURN, PAGE 1
2. APPLY A SMALL AMOUNT OF LOCTITE #242 TO SPRING MANDRL PART 299-0617, PAGE 1
3. REVISED/UPDATED DRAWING TO MATCH CURRENT ASSEMBLY & ADDED SHEET 2 FOR CLARIFICATION
4. THIS ASSEMBLY DEPICTS ATYPICAL SBR II.  THE PARTS LISTED BELOW & OTHERS NOT SHOWN ARE VARIABLE & DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF ORDER:
      a)  175-0142
      b)  416-0383 
      c)  299-0064
5. PART 299-0064 IS PURCHASED SEPERATELY FROM THIS ASSEMBLY

A B  C 

31
2

SCALE  0.333

SCALE  0.563

3
1

6
1

7
1

10
1

11
2

13
1

14
1

15
1

16
1

18
1

19
1

22
2

21
17

24
1

25
1

26
6

27
1

28
1

29
1

2
1

17
5

5
1

30
2

31
11

32
1

20
4

12
2

9
2

4
1

1
1



DWG.
NO.

REV.
SHEETC

TITLE:

MAT'L:

FINISH:
7201 North 98th Street
Lincoln, NE 68507-9741

QTY.DESCRIPTIONPART No.ITEM

1ASS'Y, ENCLOSURE41603521

1ASS'Y, PCB53001582

1COVER, ELECTRICAL22003223

1ELBOW, 45 DEG.1/4-18 NPT17501774

1FERRITE BEAD32500015

1GASKET, ELEC. SIDE28000606

1GRND STRAP, SBRII ENCLOSURE CONDUIT29908387

1INSULATOR33801058

1LABEL, WIRE DIAG. SBR II25501409

3LOCK WASHER INTERNAL TOOTH 1/4S.S.145101010

2LOCK WASHER, INT. TOOTH #4, SS145100111

1MNT, MTR & RESISTOR258008512

1MOTOR, 24VDC, 133RPM, RT ANGLE GEAR350004913

1NAMEPLATE260013914

5NUT, HEX KEPS 1/4-20 STNLS STL140002315

1NUT, KEPS, #6-32140002116

2NUT, KEPS, #8-32140002017

1PCB, POWER TERMINAL530016818

1PHOTO INTERRUPTER370001119

1PLUG, HEX 1/4-18 NPT175003920

2PLUG, TAPERED, VINYL212004321

1RESISTOR ASS'Y, SBR II, 5 OHM530059922

1SCREW,  GROUND175001123

8SCREW, 6-32X5/16 PHIL. SS110000224

2SCREW, #4-40 X 3/8 LNG110001925

2SCREW, #8-32 X 5/16 LNG110001326

3SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 LNG110002527

4SCREW, 1/4-20 X 3/4 LNG110004828

17SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8 LNG110010729

2SCREW, HX HD, 8-32 X 5/16", 18-8 SS110013230

1SHIELD, SBR II PC BOARD299062131

2SPACER #6-32 X 1/4290012132

4SPACER, #6-32 X 3/4 LG.290007033

1SPACER, AL HEX 6-32 X 3/4 LNG290008834

1TIMING WHEEL299033135

1TRANSFORMER388003736

1WASHER, CUP, #6-#10145900337

1WASHER, FLAT, #8145000438

11WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 SAE145000639

4WASHER, LOCKING INT. TOOTH #8 S.S.145100840

A ECO-220307 SJS 3-7-02

B  ECO-220605  SJS  6-12-02 

 C ECO-141112 JKB 11-28-14

D ECO-150606 JKB 6-19-15

This drawing is the property of Garner Industries.
It is issued in confidence on the condition that it
is to be returned on request and that it is not to
be copied or reproduced in any way, or used in the 
manufacture of the subject matter thereof without
the written consent of Garner Industries. 

ENG.

CHECKED

2-1-02SJSDRAWN

2-1-02SJSDESIGNED

DATEAPPROVED

    N/A
    N/A

ANGLES4 PLACE 3 PLACE2 PLACE

TOLERANCES ARE NOT ACCUMULATIVE

4160343
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

2 OF 2DSIZE:

     FINAL ASS'Y, SBR II

SYM. REVISION APPR. DATE

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED REMOVE
ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES

PARTS MUST BE CLEAN AND FREE
OF OIL OR ANY OTHER RESIDUE

A B  C NOTE:
1. TIGHTEN PARTS 140-0028 & 140-0029 ON IDLER ARM PULLEY AND DOUBLE GROOVE PULLEY THEN LOOSEN 1/4 TURN, PAGE 1
2. APPLY A SMALL AMOUNT OF LOCTITE #242 TO SPRING MANDRL PART 299-0617, PAGE 1
3. REVISED/UPDATED DRAWING TO MATCH CURRENT ASSEMBLY & ADDED SHEET 2 FOR CLARIFICATION
4. THIS ASSEMBLY DEPICTS ATYPICAL SBR II.  THE PARTS LISTED BELOW & OTHERS NOT SHOWN ARE VARIABLE & DETERMINED AT THE TIME OF ORDER:
      a)  175-0142 
      b)  416-0383
      c)  299-0064
5. PART 299-0064 IS PURCHASED SEPERATELY FROM THIS ASSEMBLY

 D 

 D 

 D 

SCALE  0.333

SCALE  0.563

2
1

3
1

5
1

6
1

8
1

9
1

11
2

40
4

10
3

12
1

13
1

14
1

16
1

17
2

15
5

18
1

19
1

22
1

23
1

25
2

24
8

26
2

27
3

28
4

32
2

33
4

35
1

36
1

37
1

38
1

39
11

1
1

20
1

4
1

21
2

29
17

34
1

31
1

30
2

7
1


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_3
	new_view_4


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_5
	new_view_6



